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PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
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Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-100-7 of the
Commission’s Rules, petitioner David R. Irvine (“petitioner”), hereby petitions for leave
to intervene in this docket. In support of this petition, petitioner states as follows:

1. Petitioner is a resident of the state of Utah, and, like most other Utah
residents, contributes to the federal Universal Service Fund, which includes the Lifeline
program.

2. If TAG Mobile’s Lifeline-only Eligible Telecommunications Carrier
application is approved by the Commission, TAG Mobile will be able to receive federal

Lifeline subsidies for eligible residents of Utah who elect to receive lifeline service from

TAG Mobile.



3. As aresult, the legal rights and economic interests of petitioner, as well as the
legal rights and economic interests of most Utah residents, will be substantially affected
by this proceeding.

4. Petitioner seeks to intervene in this proceeding for the purpose of protecting
his interests, as they may appear, as well as the interests of the residents of Utah who
contribute to the federal Universal Service Fund and those who would be eligible to
receive Lifeline service from TAG Mobile.

5. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding
will not be materially impaired by allowing petitioner to intervene.

6. Notices and filings in this proceeding should be sent as follows:

David R. Irvine

747 East South Temple, Ste. 130

Salt Lake City, UT 84102

Drirvine@aol.com

WHEREFORE, petitioner respectfully requests leave to intervene in this

proceeding to protect his interests as they may appear.

DATED this 29th day of May, 2015.

/s/
David R. Irvine
Petitioner




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by e-
mail this 29th day of May, 2015, upon the following:

TAG Mobile, LLC:
David J. Shaw dshaw@kmclaw.com

Division of Public Utilities

Justin Jetter jjetter@utah.gov

Bill Duncan wmduncan@utah.gov

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov
Office of Consumer Services

Rex Olsen rolsen@utah.gov

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov

Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov

/s/

David R. Irvine
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